OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG

PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229, e-mail: ee-kar-hp@nic.in

No.PW-KSG-E-Tenders/2023- 2243

Dated: 27 -

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Regarding publication of Tender on departmental site.

Enclosed please find herewith the copies of Notice Inviting Tender for the loading on departmental web-site before 29.07.2024 per notification issued by the Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2021. As the works mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.

Encl:- As above.

Executive Engineer,



#### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229, E-mail: ee-kar-hp@nic.in

Notice inviting tender

Sealed item rates tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division HPPWD Karsog on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved/eligible contractors enlisted in HP,PWD for the following works so as to reach in this office on or before 07.08.2024 upto 11.00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12.00 AM in presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be obtained from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 4.00 PM on 06.08.2024 for which the application should reach in this office upto 1.00 PM 06.08.2024.

The earnest money in shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account/saving account in any Nationalized Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Karsog Division HPPWD Karsog will be received alongwith application for obtaining tenders form. The conditional tenders will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 51 days from the date of opening o f tender. The Executive Engineer, HP PWD, Karsog reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The contractors should append their enlistment/renewed certificates/sale Tax registration Numbers with the application for issue of tender form. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

Sr.	Name of work	Estimated	Earnest	Time	Cost of
No.		cost	money	allowed	Form
1	Construction of Primary Health Centre at Mahog Tehsil Karsog Distt. H.P. (SH:- Site development at PHC Mahog) Deposit & Medical Fund	4,58,735/-	9,200/-	One month	350/-
2	Construction of Jingal Mod to Ghanufri via Kotla link road Km. 0/00 t 1/300 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road in Km. 0/720 to 1/060)	4,08,597	8,200/-	One month	350/-
3	R/R damages on Makneri to Tharli road Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- Remo slips at various RDs) NDF/2023/1703	1,98,882/-	4,000/-	One month	350/-
4	Construction of road Chamanpur to Sihni road Km. 0/000 to 2/000 (SH:- P/L granular sub-base(GSB) in Km. 0/00 to 0/285)	3,73,700/-	7,500/-	One month	350/-
5	A/R & M/O various road under Churag Sub-Division (SH:-Supplying and stacking dual directional delineator for road side)	94,960/-	1,900/-	One month	350/-
6	A/R & M/O various road under Churag Sub-Division (SH:-Supplying and stacking of directional retro reflective cat eyes ABS plastic sutds)	94,900/-	1,900/-	One month	350/-
7	R/R damages on damages on Karsog to Kunhu road Km. 0/00 to 10/00, Bakhedi Mandap road & Bakhedi to Mahunag road (SH:-Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader on daily wage basis for removal of slips at various RDs)	68,900/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
8	Construction of link road from Navidhar to Mahog via Thach (SH:-F/C 5/7 mtr wide road in Km. 0/135 to 0/240)	78,608/-	1,600/-	One month	350/-

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under HPGST Act.
- 2. The Contractor/firm should be registered as or dealer GST NO.
- 3. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 4. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/ application or all tenders without assigning any reason.
- 5. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under EPF Act
- 6. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.

The earnest money for the above work should be attached with the application. The earnest money for the above the copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in The intending contractors/firms shall have to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in 7.

HP,PWD.

As per Govt. Notification PW/CTR/32-20Genl Inst-CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13-03-2023 the tenders 8. As per Govt. Nouncation and tenders amounts below 30% of amount put to tender will also be above 5% will be summarily rejected and tenders amounts below 30% of amount put to tender will also be 9.

accepted.

Executive Engineer **B&R** Division HPPWD Karsog,

No. PW-E-Tender-NIT/23

2236-42

Dated:-

Copy to the Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HP,PWD, Mandi for information please.

- The Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil) Karsog, tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP. 2.
- The Block Development Officer Karsog, tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP. 3.
- All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division. 4.
- Copy to Drawing & Account Branch. 5.
- Notice board of this office. 6.

Executive Engineer, **B&R** Division, HP PWD Karsog

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

458735 9200 One month

Quoted	Quoted	Total in		7077	0 "	1	- 46	Sr.No.	Name of V
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	Clause 16.2 of general conc of material useful for construence, trimming, filling of the top the Engineer-in charge for amounting to Rs. 39009/- of Any loss to the public and public contractor, which shall he contractor, which shall he Charge including carriage of	to protect stability of hill side protect stability of hill side prohibited). All earth work in grades, side slopes, width, of the professioner-in-charge, in confo	carried out by taking all nec	Excavation in earth work in		A Sur	Vork:-Construction of Pri
			Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 130.03 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 3900/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where plasmly is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and	carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including		Sub-Head and items of works.	Name of Work:-Construction of Primary Health Centre at Mahog Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P (SH:- Site developm
	S		·		i	2203.34	Qty.	No. Or	ent at PHC
-	Select					Per Cubic Metre	-	Unit.	Mahog) Dep
÷		(+)				208.20	Rs.)	Estimated	te development at PHC Mahog) Deposit & Medical Fund
	0.00	458735.00			-	458735.00	including GST In Rs. P	Toatal Amount	Fund
				Only	Seven Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Zero	458735.00 Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand	In Words	Toatal Amount with all	

Executive Engineer,
Karseg Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost 408597
Earnest Money 8200
Time One month

(m 0/00 to 1/300 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road in Km 0/720 to 1/060).

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.
1	
	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be
	carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines,
	grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking
	Initiate id useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal or unsuitable can interest to promise manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 70.84 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 21252/- only shall be done on prorate basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected.
- - -	Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases, as per direction of Engineer-in-
Total i	Total in Figures
Quote	Quoted Rate in Figures
Quoted Rate in Words	

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, CHPPWD, Karsog.

198882 4000 One Month

_	_	_			E-G	EVI P	Ker	_	104	A S	-	7			
Quotec	Quotec		Total in				178	4		Sr.No.	dame of				
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures		Total in Figures	2000年度	302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	stacking the serviceable material and timming of slops and disposal as per technical specification clause	mechanical means including cutting and it.	Domonal of the state of the sta	SUD-Head and Items of works.	O Hall I Load Will, older of Works.	Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Makneri to Tharlis and Irm 1000 to 5/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RD)			(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
						use	nd lifts	sting by 16							
								657 35	Qty.	No. Or	1200				
Amil	Cicac	Colort	P. Commercial Commerci				Metre	1657 35 Per Cubic		Unit.	NDF/2023/1703				
#VALUE!	TOTAL STATE STATE OF THE PARTY	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	100	COMP.			120.00	100.00	Rate (In	Estimated			Earne	Estim	
	THE CHARLES TO A CONTROL OF THE CASE OF TH	0.00	00.700061	1088820				198882.00	with all taxes	Toatal Amount	TOTAL PROPERTY.	Time	Earnest Money	Estimated Cost	The state of the s
		C		3	Only	Eight Hundred Eighty	Ninety Eight Thousand	198882.00 Rupees One Lakh	taxes including GST	Toatal Amount loatal Amount with all		One Hours	4000	1000	198882

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
OHPPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost 373700
Earnest Money 7500
Time One Month

ठेठ	न							_	Π	ST	Nar	
uoted	Total in Figures			٥		2		1 (2 7	_	Sr.No.	ne of V	
Quoted Rate in Figures  Quoted Rate in Words	igures		grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per direction wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per direction wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per direction wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per direction wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per direction wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per direction wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per direction wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per direction wheel roller to achieve the density of the densi	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor	including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Condolidation of sub grade with road roller including making good the undulations etc. with cartin of specifications as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	=+-	reparately) depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of soil completed as per HPPWD specifications are per direction of soil completed as per direction of s	,	Sub-Head and items of works.	Name of Work:- Construction of road Chamanpur to Sihni Km 0/000 to 2/000 (31117.2 grantsum No. Or Ut	and the property of the proper
		1		136.91			912.71		912.71	Qty.	No. Or	1 0/00 to
	Select		Would	Per Cubic		Meter	Per Square	TATORE	Per Square	2 10	Unit.	0/285).
#VALUE!				2704.20			1.50		2.30	Rate (In	Estimated	
	0.00	373700.00		370232.00	4		1369.00		2099.00	with all taxes	Toatal Amount	
	0	0	Two Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Zero Only	370232.00 Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Thousand	Only	Nine and Paise Zero	1369.00 Rupees One Thousand	Zero Only	Ninety Nine and Paise	2000 00 Binness Two Thousand	Toatal Amount   I oatal Amount with all	

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

94960 1900 One Month

Qty.         Rate (In Rs.)         with all taxes including GST In Rs. P           119.00 Each         797.98         94960.00           Select         94960.00						Ounted Rate in Words	2:0
Qty.         Rate (In Rs.)         with all taxes including GST in Rs. P           119.00         Each         797.98         94960.00           94960.00         94960.00         94960.00           Select         0.00		1				Quoted Kate in rigures	Guote
Aty.  Rate (In with a includ Rs.)  In 119.00 Each 797.98	000	0.0	が 元 ない 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	Select		TOTAL IN FIGURE	IDIA
Qty.         Rate (In Rs.)         with all taxes including GST in Rs. P           119.00         Each         797.98         94960.00           94960.00         94960.00	TO COL		かられており出るのであるからで、 はちばらず	- The second of		T CITIZON	7242
Qty.         Rate (In Rs.)         with all taxes including GST in Rs. P           119.00         Each         797.98         94960.00	00	94960.0		,		all respect.	
Qty.  Rate (In with all taxes Rs.) including GST In Rs. P	Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	94960.0	797.98	Each	119.00	Supplying and stacking Dual-directional delineator made ot of 18 guage M S rectangular pipe of size 25*68 mm and of length 600mm.Pipe powder coated.Head made ot of impact resistant plastic rectangular moulded with flat face provided with High intensity Prismatic Reflectors on colour (white/yellow/red) of size 100*125 mm with additional 2 reflective strips of 25 mm wide.CAT PART No.GPL-UBPH-11-56 including as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and propper stacking in	4
Qty. Rate (In with all taxes Rs.) including GST In Rs. P							
Oty. Rate (In with all taxes	- <u> </u>	including GST In Rs. P	Rs.)				
No Or	taxes including GST	with all taxes	Estimated Rate (In	Unit.	No. Or	Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various road under Churag Sub Division (311. 34Pr)	Name o

Exegutive Engineer, Karsog Division, OHPPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

94900 1900 One Month

Sr.No.	Sr.No. Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or	Unit	Estimated	Toatal Amount   Toatal Amount with all
		Qty.		Rate (In Rs.)	with all taxes including GST In Rs. P
1, 198					5 XS. T
_	Supplying and stacking of dual directional retro refective cat eyes studs made from hingh quantity ABS plastic studs of 102 *90*16 mm (one hundred two into ninety into sixteen millimeter)size in yellow and red colour two	224.00	Each	423.66	94900.00 Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Nine
	way Acrylic prismatic refectores provinding with fixing to roads by hammering made of gree lite as per direction		750		
	of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and litts and propper stacking				-
	in all respect.				94900 00
Total in Figures	igures			TOTAL STREET	0.00.0
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select	STATE OF THE PARTY	0.00
10000					

Estimated Cost Earnest Money 98900

One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damaes on Damages on Karsog to Kuhnu road Km. 0/00 to 10/00, Bakhedi Mandap road & Bakhedi to Mahunag road (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader on daily wages basis for removal of slips at various RD's)

Quoted Rate in Words	<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>	acci and mac excu alon	from	road	1 Hirin	or.No.
in Words	in Figures	accident etc. the contractor is fully responsible during the execution of work. The POL and operation staff for the machine will be provided by the owner the repair charges of machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair charges of machinery during the excution of work will be borne by the contractor. The useful material shall be stacked along the road side as epr direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	inard rock saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The machine/JCB should work 7 Hour daily. Any loss of public property and	road surface in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and	Hiring of JB/Excavator cum Loader for cutting in earth work/removal of snow/slips from	Sub-Head and items of works.
*.				4	86.00	Qty.
	Select		i,	-	Per Hours	Onit.
#VALUE!				i e	1150.00	(In Rs.)
	98900.00				98900.00	with all taxes
			Only	Nine Hundred and Paise Zero	98900.00 Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money

78608 1600 One month

anoten !		Quoted	Total in Figures		-	Sr.No.	Name of
GIG III PROIDS	Onoted Bate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Igures	saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary lock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of materials unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-temperature on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property compensated by him in all cases. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Typocotion is another than the second	Sub-Head and items of works.	Name of Work:-Construction of link road from Navidhar to Mahog via Thach (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road in Km. 0/135 to 0/240)
3	100			351.15	Qty.	No. Or	to 0/240)
	Select			Per Cubic Metre		Unit	
Selection of the second		COR 2006	C. 256 P. C. 1	223.86	Rate (In Rs.)	Estimated	
	0.00	78608.00		78608.00		Toatal Amount	Time
	d de		3	78608.00 Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eight and Paise Zero Only	taxes including GST In Words	Toatal Amount with an	One month

Exocutive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPPWD, Karsog.